
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITYCO=

U=

SECTION C - TEST FOR FILING REQUIREMENTSECTION B - COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

2.a.1.

SECTION E - ESTABLISHMENT INFORMATION
c.

SECTION D - EMPLOYMENT DATA

NOT-HISPANIC OR LATINOHISPANIC OR
LATINO

 * * * * * * * * * * * FEMALE * * * * * * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * * MALE * * * * * * * * * * * *
OVERALL

TOTALSTWO
OR

MORE
RACESNATIVE

ALASKAN
INDIAN OR
AMERICAN

ASIAN

ISLANDER
PACIFIC

OR

NATIVE
HAWAIIAN

BLACK OR

AFRICAN

AMERICAN
WHITE

TWO
OR

MORE
RACESNATIVE

ALASKAN
INDIAN OR
AMERICAN

ASIAN

NATIVE
HAWAIIAN

PACIFIC
OR

ISLANDER

BLACK OR

AFRICAN

AMERICAN
WHITEFEMALEMALE

JOB CATEGORIES

EXECUTIVE/SR OFFICIALS & MGRS

FIRST/MID OFFICIALS & MGRS

PROFESSIONALS

TECHNICIANS

SALES WORKERS

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

CRAFT WORKERS

OPERATIVES

LABORERS & HELPERS

SERVICE WORKERS

TOTAL

PREVIOUS REPORT TOTAL

SECTION F - REMARKS

1208121

1208121

2021 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

KROGER CO THE

1014 VINE STREET

CINCINNATI, OH 45202

KROGER CO THE

1014 VINE STREET

CINCINNATI, OH 45202

EIN= 310345740

1- Y  2- N  3- N     DUNS= 006999528

NAICS: 551114 - Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional

Managing Offices

1

423

185

388

22201

330

675

1952

1436

212

27803

27219

1

268

251

1114

22411

521

52

166

605

90

25479

25486

14

5612

2622

1969

97573

1245

2571

2373

2501

519

116999

117437

2

478

272

298

23074

271

400

1241

1426

131

27593

27355

0

12

6

7

621

9

12

27

122

1

817

813

0

395

631

336

4215

89

92

267

490

35

6550

6550

0

19

13

15

1449

15

18

22

36

10

1597

1529

0

152

93

174

8515

62

82

151

414

27

9670

9122

12

4212

4165

7289

97520

2709

292

507

849

229

117784

119964

1

451

591

1767

25881

547

103

338

614

35

30328

30746

0

6

12

41

725

20

5

16

10

1

836

835

0

279

1104

897

5123

138

16

46

83

7

7693

7645

0

22

22

79

1736

24

1

4

23

5

1916

1925

0

144

223

524

7918

138

12

13

204

10

9186

8822

31

12473

10190

14898

318962

6118

4331

7123

8813

1312

384251

385448

DATES OF PAYROLL PERIOD: 10/11/2021 THRU 10/17/2021

SECTION G - CERTIFICATION CERTIFIED DATE [EST]:  6/17/2022 11:31 AM

CERTIFYING OFFICIAL: Lanell Ohlinger
EMAIL: lanell.ohlinger@kroger.com

EEO1 REPORT CONTACT PERSON: Cynthia Fahey
EMAIL: cynthia.fahey@kroger.com

TITLE: HR Vice President
PHONE: 5137624571

TITLE: HR Business Analyst
PHONE: 513-562-5033



EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITYCO=

U=

SECTION C - TEST FOR FILING REQUIREMENTSECTION B - COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

2.a.1.

SECTION E - ESTABLISHMENT INFORMATION
c.

SECTION D - EMPLOYMENT DATA

NOT-HISPANIC OR LATINOHISPANIC OR
LATINO

 * * * * * * * * * * * FEMALE * * * * * * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * * MALE * * * * * * * * * * * *
OVERALL

TOTALSTWO
OR

MORE
RACESNATIVE

ALASKAN
INDIAN OR
AMERICAN

ASIAN

ISLANDER
PACIFIC

OR

NATIVE
HAWAIIAN

BLACK OR

AFRICAN

AMERICAN
WHITE

TWO
OR

MORE
RACESNATIVE

ALASKAN
INDIAN OR
AMERICAN

ASIAN

NATIVE
HAWAIIAN

PACIFIC
OR

ISLANDER

BLACK OR

AFRICAN

AMERICAN
WHITEFEMALEMALE

JOB CATEGORIES

EXECUTIVE/SR OFFICIALS & MGRS

FIRST/MID OFFICIALS & MGRS

PROFESSIONALS

TECHNICIANS

SALES WORKERS

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

CRAFT WORKERS

OPERATIVES

LABORERS & HELPERS

SERVICE WORKERS

TOTAL

PREVIOUS REPORT TOTAL

SECTION F - REMARKS

GN07664

GN07664

2021 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

MURRAYS CHEESE LLC

2519 BORDEN AVENUE

QUEENS, NY 11101

MURRAYS CHEESE LLC

2519 BORDEN AVENUE

QUEENS, NY 11101

EIN= 320376453

1- Y  2- Y  3- N     DUNS= 

NAICS: 445299 - All Other Specialty Food Stores

0

5

2

0

9

1

0

7

9

10
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1

2

1

0

8

4

0
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2

9
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0

5

1

0

1

1

1
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0

1

0

0

2

2

0

5

8

8
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23

0

0

0
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1

1
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3

6
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0
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3

0

0

0

1
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0

2

1

0

3

3

0

2

2

1
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0

0

0

0

0
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0

0
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0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

1

4

1
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41
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0

41

17

0

21

25
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219

194

DATES OF PAYROLL PERIOD: 10/10/2021 THRU 10/16/2021

SECTION G - CERTIFICATION CERTIFIED DATE [EST]:  5/16/2022 8:52 PM

CERTIFYING OFFICIAL: Kati Schmidt
EMAIL: kati.schmidt@murrayscheese.com

EEO1 REPORT CONTACT PERSON: Kati Schmidt
EMAIL: kati.schmidt@murrayscheese.com

TITLE: Senior Human Resources Generalist
PHONE: 212-243-3289

TITLE: Senior Human Resources Generalist
PHONE: 212-243-3289





EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITYCO=

U=

SECTION C - TEST FOR FILING REQUIREMENTSECTION B - COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

2.a.1.

SECTION E - ESTABLISHMENT INFORMATION
c.

SECTION D - EMPLOYMENT DATA

NOT-HISPANIC OR LATINOHISPANIC OR
LATINO

 * * * * * * * * * * * FEMALE * * * * * * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * * MALE * * * * * * * * * * * *
OVERALL

TOTALSTWO
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MORE
RACESNATIVE
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NATIVE
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ISLANDER

BLACK OR
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AMERICAN
WHITEFEMALEMALE

JOB CATEGORIES

EXECUTIVE/SR OFFICIALS & MGRS

FIRST/MID OFFICIALS & MGRS

PROFESSIONALS

TECHNICIANS

SALES WORKERS

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

CRAFT WORKERS

OPERATIVES

LABORERS & HELPERS

SERVICE WORKERS

TOTAL

PREVIOUS REPORT TOTAL

SECTION F - REMARKS

GN62438

GN62438

2021 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

A 84.51 LLC

100 WEST 5TH STREET

CINCINNATI, OH 45202

A 84.51 LLC

100 WEST 5TH STREET

CINCINNATI, OH 45202

EIN= 830352871

1- Y  2- Y  3- N     DUNS= 

NAICS: 541613 - Marketing Consulting Services
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0
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4
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0

0
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0
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0

0
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0

5
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0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9
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0
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0

0

0

0

0

44

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

3

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1163

DATES OF PAYROLL PERIOD: 10/4/2021 THRU 10/22/2021

SECTION G - CERTIFICATION CERTIFIED DATE [EST]:  5/3/2022 1:06 PM

CERTIFYING OFFICIAL: KATIE COLE
EMAIL: KATIE.COLE@8451.COM

EEO1 REPORT CONTACT PERSON: KATIE COLE
EMAIL: KATIE.COLE@8451.COM

TITLE: TOTAL REWARDS MANAGER
PHONE: 5134708043

TITLE: TOTAL REWARDS MANAGER
PHONE: 5134708043



EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITYCO=

U=

SECTION C - TEST FOR FILING REQUIREMENTSECTION B - COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

2.a.1.

SECTION E - ESTABLISHMENT INFORMATION
c.

SECTION D - EMPLOYMENT DATA

NOT-HISPANIC OR LATINOHISPANIC OR
LATINO

 * * * * * * * * * * * FEMALE * * * * * * * * * * ** * * * * * * * * * * * MALE * * * * * * * * * * * *
OVERALL

TOTALSTWO
OR
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RACESNATIVE

ALASKAN
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AMERICAN

ASIAN

ISLANDER
PACIFIC

OR

NATIVE
HAWAIIAN

BLACK OR

AFRICAN

AMERICAN
WHITE

TWO
OR

MORE
RACESNATIVE

ALASKAN
INDIAN OR
AMERICAN

ASIAN

NATIVE
HAWAIIAN

PACIFIC
OR

ISLANDER

BLACK OR

AFRICAN

AMERICAN
WHITEFEMALEMALE

JOB CATEGORIES

EXECUTIVE/SR OFFICIALS & MGRS

FIRST/MID OFFICIALS & MGRS

PROFESSIONALS

TECHNICIANS

SALES WORKERS

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

CRAFT WORKERS

OPERATIVES

LABORERS & HELPERS

SERVICE WORKERS

TOTAL

PREVIOUS REPORT TOTAL

SECTION F - REMARKS

GK77814

GK77814

2021 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

RELISH LABS  LLC

433 W Van Buren Street

Suite 750N

Chicago, IL 60607

RELISH LABS  LLC

433 W Van Buren Street

Suite 750N

Chicago, IL 60607

EIN= 463043362

1- Y  2- Y  3- N     DUNS= 

NAICS: 454390 - Other Direct Selling Establishments

0

29

17

0

0

4

0

0

271

0

321

284

0

22

25

0

0

13

0

0

334

1

395

441

10

36

39

0
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0
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0

0
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0
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0

0
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0

0
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0
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0

0
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0

0
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3
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1
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22

0

0

24

0

0
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0
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0
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0

0

0

0
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0
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0
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0
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0
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DATES OF PAYROLL PERIOD: 12/5/2021 THRU 12/18/2021

SECTION G - CERTIFICATION CERTIFIED DATE [EST]:  4/14/2022 5:20 PM

CERTIFYING OFFICIAL: Kathryn Reiser
EMAIL: hr@homechef.com

EEO1 REPORT CONTACT PERSON: Kathryn Reiser
EMAIL: hr@homechef.com

TITLE: HR Ops Manager
PHONE: 125-867-2211

TITLE: HR Ops Manager
PHONE: 125-867-2211




